## **Disclaimer Happiness Group Website**

This website is operated by

- Happiness Brussels BV, with company number 0876.054.114, and registered office at Steenkaai 42, B-1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium, RPR Brussels (Dutch chambers).
- **Happiness Europe NV**, with company number 0895.031.767 and registered office at Steenkaai 42, B-1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium, RPR Brussels (Dutch chambers).
- Happiness Amsterdam, BV with company number NL865279743B01, and registered office at Haarlemmerweg 319C, 1051LG Amsterdam, The Netherlands
- Happiness Vi Na Company Limited, with VAT number 0313073366 and registered office at 180 Street number 40,
  700000 Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
- SAS Happiness Paris, with VAT number FR34917546061 and registered office at Avenue de l'opera 14, 75001 Paris, France

This disclaimer is applicable to your use of the websites

- https://happiness-brussels.com/
- https://happiness-saigon.com/
- https://happiness-anywhere.com/

and to all information that is displayed by means of these websites. By consulting or otherwise making any use of the website or any of its subdomains, you irrevocably and unconditionally accept the application of the current terms and conditions. We reserve the right to change the terms of the current disclaimer at any time, without providing notice thereof to you. You must ensure to consult the most current version hereof, each time you access the website.

The content of this website, including all brands, logo's, pictures, photo's, images, texts, etc. are owned by Happiness Brussels or third parties, and are protected by intellectual- and other proprietary rights. You may only copy, share, disclose, amend, publish or otherwise use the content of this website with the prior and express permission from Happiness Brussels and mentioning its source, and/or to the extent needed to consult the content of this website for normal private use.

We may at any time change, or remove any content of this website without providing prior notice. Nothing on this website can be considered as forming a binding offer from Happiness Brussels.

Using this website is at your own risk. We will not accept any claims or liability for the incorrectness, incompleteness or other characteristics of the information accessible by means of this website. This website may contain hyperlinks to websites or applications of third parties. Those do not imply Happiness Brussels' approval or the content thereof and Happiness Brussels is not responsible nor liable for such websites or applications or the content thereof.

We do not guarantee good or uninterrupted functioning of the current website. We take reasonable measures to avoid that viruses are distributed by means of our website or the content thereof, but cannot guarantee that this never occurs. We are not liable for any damages that would be incurred in that context.

We disclaim any and all liability for damages incurred in the context of the use of this website or any information accessible through it. To the extent such exclusion would not be valid pursuant to applicable law, our aggregate liability will in any case be limited to a maximum amount of five hundred Euros (€ 500,00).

The use of this website is subject to Belgian laws. The courts of Brussels capital (Dutch chambers) will have sole jurisdiction.